2239084

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		106/30/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tampa Bay Rays Baseball Ltd.		
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Naimoli Baseball Enterprises,Inc. (a Florida Corporation), Managing General Partner and 501SG, LLC (a Delaware Limited Liability Company)		
Street Address:	Tropicana Field, One Tropicana Drive		
City:	St. Petersburg		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33705		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2239084	DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2193963	TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2247891	RAYS
Registration Number:	2345822	TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2261267	
Registration Number:	2438682	DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2525359	ORLANDO RAYS
Registration Number:	2532348	ORLANDO RAYS
Registration Number:	2563940	ORLANDO RAYS
Registration Number:	2309647	ORLANDO RAYS
Registration Number:	2547518	ORLANDO RAYS
Registration Number:	2563941	ORLANDO RAYS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0063

Registration Number:	2229675	DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2575561	
Registration Number:	2575580	ТВ
Registration Number:	2546656	
Registration Number:	2546657	TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2546658	ТВ
Registration Number:	2527310	TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2569777	ТВ
Registration Number:	2573340	
Registration Number:	2573341	TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129693000

Email: Trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP- Jenifer deWolf Paine

Address Line 1: Eleven Times Square
Address Line 2: Trademark Fileroom

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40869-001 - RELEASE OF 07	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/	
Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/	
Date:	07/08/2011	

Total Attachments: 5

source=TBRBL Release of Secured Party#page1.tif source=TBRBL Release of Secured Party#page2.tif source=TBRBL Release of Secured Party#page3.tif source=TBRBL Release of Secured Party#page4.tif source=TBRBL Release of Secured Party#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0064

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

June 30, 2011

Reference is made hereby to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between Tampa Bay Rays Baseball Ltd. (formerly known as Tampa Bay Devil Rays, Ltd.), a Florida limited partnership (the "Debtor"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2007, by and among the Debtor, the lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent, as amended by the First Amendment to Credit Agreement and Limited Waiver, dated as of December 10, 2007, as further amended by the Second Amendment to Credit Agreement and Limited Waiver, dated as of August 13, 2010, and as further amended by the Fourth Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2011. The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignments Division of the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States on March 30, 2007, at Reel/Frame: 3511/0653, with respect to the items set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").

The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, its security interest in and collateral assignment of the Trademarks.

The Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademarks.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0065

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer or representative as of the date first above written.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as the Administrative Agent

: MA / L.
Name: Secret Milledsen
Title: Managing Divector

SCHEDULE A

See Attached.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0067



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 3511/0653 Pages: 10

Recorded: 03/30/2007

Received: 03/30/2007

Attorney Dkt #: 40869-001

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST					
Total properties: 22					
3 .	Serial #: 74627634 Mark: DEVIL RAYS	Filing Dt: 01/31/1995	Reg #: 2239084	Reg. Dt: 04/13/1999	
2	Serial #: 74627887 Mark: TAMPA BAY DEVI	Filing Dt: 01/31/1995 RAYS	Reg #: 2193963	Reg. Dt: 10/06/1998	
3	Serial #: <u>74627891</u> Mark: RAYS	Filing Dt: 01/31/1995	Reg #: 2247891	Reg. Dt: 05/25/1999	
4	Serial #: 74643176 Mark: TAMPA BAY DEVI	Filing Dt: 03/07/1995 L RAYS	Reg #: 2345822	Reg. Dt: 04/25/2000	
5	Serial #: <u>74643177</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 63/07/1995	Reg #: 2261267	Reg. Dt: 07/13/1999	
6	Serial #: 74643178 Mark: DEVIL RAYS	Filing Dt: 03/07/1995	Reg #: 2438682	Reg. Dt: 03/27/2001	
7	Serial #: 75314708 Mark: ORLANDO RAYS	Filing Dt: 06/25/1997	Reg #: 2525359	Reg. Dt: 01/01/2002	
.8	Serial #: 75314709 Mark: ORLANDO RAYS	Filing Dt: 06/25/1997	Reg #: 2532348	Reg. Dt: 01/22/2002	
9	Serial #: Z5314Z10 Mark: ORLANDO RAYS	Filing Dt: 06/25/1997	Reg #: 2563940	Reg. Dt: 04/23/2002	
10	Serial #: 75314712 Mark: ORLANDO RAYS	Filing Dt: 06/25/1997	Reg #: 2309647	Reg. Dt: 01/18/2000	
11.	Serial #: 75314713 Mark: ORLANDO RAYS	Filing Dt: 06/25/1997	Reg #: 2547518	Reg. Dt: 03/12/2002	
12	Serial #: 75314719 Mark: ORLANDO RAYS	Filing Dt: 06/25/1997	Reg #: 2563941	Reg. Dt: 04/23/2002	
13	Serial #: 75977917 Mark: DEVIL RAYS	Filing Dt: 03/07/1995	Reg #: 2229675	Reg. Dt: 03/02/1999	
14	Serial #: <u>76146053</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 10/12/2000	Reg #: 2575561	Reg. Dt: 06/04/2002	
15	Serial #: <u>76151373</u> Mark: TB	Filing Dt: 10/20/2000	Reg #: 2575580	Reg. Dt: 06/04/2002	
16	Serial #: <u>76158605</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 11/02/2000	Reg #: 2546596	Reg. Dt: 03/12/2002	
17	Serial #: <u>76158606</u> Mark; TAMPA BAY DEVI	Filing Dt: 11/02/2000 L RAYS	Reg #: 2546657	Reg. Dt: 03/12/2002	

18	Serial #: <u>76158608</u> Mark: TB	Filing Dt: 11/02/2000	Reg #: 2546658	Reg. Dt: 03/12/2002
19	Serial #: 76205517 Mark: TAMPA BAY DEVIL	Filing Dt: 02/05/2001 RAYS	Reg #: 2527310	Reg. Dt: 01/08/2002
20	Serial #: 76213537 Mark: TB	Filing Dt: 02/21/2001	Reg #: 2569777	Reg. Dt: 05/14/2002
21	Serial #: <u>76213548</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 02/21/2001	Reg #: 2573340	Reg. Dt: 05/28/2002
22	Serial #: Z6213549 Mark: TAMPA BAY DEVIL	Filing Dt: 02/21/2001 RAYS	Reg #: 2573341	Reg. Dt: 05/28/2002

Assignor

1 TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS, LTD.

Exec Dt: 03/30/2007

Entity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Citizenship: FLORIDA

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: OHIO

8TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10154

Correspondence name and address

JENIFER DEWOLF PAINE 1585 BROADWAY PROSKAUER ROSE LLP NEW YORK, NY 18036-8299

Search Results as of: 06/21/2011 04:13 PM
If you have any comments or guestions concerning the data displayed, contact PRO / Assignments at 571-272-3350, v.2.1

Web interface last modified: Apr 30, 2009 v.2.1

[.HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 07/08/2014 assignments/q?db=tm&reel=3511&fr\REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0069